Pursuant to Article IV 4 a. of the Constitution of Bosnia and Herzegovina, at the session of the House of Representatives held on 18th and 26th July 2002 and at the session of the House of Peoples held on 15th of March 2007; the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina, has adopted

LAW ON ADOPTION OF THE LAW ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON IDENTITY CARDS OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA NATIONALS

Article 1

- (1) By means of this Law, the Law on amendments to the Law on identity card of Bosnia and Herzegovina nationals which has been provisionally enacted by the High Representative for Bosnia and Herzegovina, published in "Official Gazette of BiH" no.16/02 is adopted.
- (2) The Law and related regulations adopted in accordance with this Law shall enter into force as of the date of entering into force of the Law on amendments to the Law on identity cards of Bosnia and Herzegovina nationals.

Article 2

This Law shall be published in the "Official Gazette of BiH".

Parliamentary Assembly of BiH, no. 23/07 15 March 2007 Sarajevo

Chairman of the
House of Representatives of the
Parliamentary Assembly of
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Beriz Belkić, signed

Chairman of the House of Peoples of the Parliamentary Assembly of Bosnia and Herzegovina Ilija Filipović, signed